L11000080287

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Name)	
(Do	ocument Number)	·
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		;

Office Use Only



600273748466

06/11/15--01003--004 **25.80

15 JUN 10 PM 1:28
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALL AHASSEF FLORIDA

7. HAMPTON





Synovus Bank Building 1333 Third Avenue North, Suite 200 St. Petersburg, Florida 33701

> Telephone: (727) 483-5685 Facsimile: (727) 800-5981

EMAIL: LAMMONS@JPFIRM.COM

COUNSELORS AT LAW

TAMPA - CLEARWATER - ST. PETERSBURG

June 8, 2015

Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization of Pantera Medical, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

We are enclosing the Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization of Pantera Medical, LLC changing its name to The IVF Center, LLC for processing with the Division of Corporations. Also enclosed is Check #7915 in the amount of \$25.00, which represents the filing fee.

Please feel free to call us with any questions you may have.

Very truly yours,

JOHNSON, POPE, BOKOR, RUPPEL & BURNS, LLP

Lori L. Ammons

cc: Edward A. Zbella, M.D.

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Sec Division of Corp			
Pantera Med SUBJECT:	dical, LLC		
SUBJECT:	Name of Limi	ited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of A	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.	
Please return all correspon	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:	
	Lori L. Ammons		
		Name of Person	
	Johnson Pope		
	-	Firm/Company	
	333 Third Avenue North, S	Suite 200	
		Address	
	St. Petersburg, FL 33701		
		City/State and Zip Code	
	nancy.stein@thefertilityexp		
	E-mail address: (t	to be used for future annual report notif	cation)
For further information co	oncerning this matter, please ca	all:	
Lori L. Ammons		727 483-5695 at ()	
Name of	Person	Area Code Daytime	Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for th	e following amount:		
\$25.00 Filing Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

PANTERA MEDICAL, LLC		
(Name of the Limited (A	Liability Company as it now appears on our records.) Florida Limited Liability Company)	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liab Florida document number L11000080287	oility Company were filed on JULY 12. 2011	and assigned
This amendment is submitted to amend the follow	ring:	
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the	he limited liability company here:	
THE IVF CENTER, LLC		
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word	ds "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or	the abbrexiation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicab (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET)		LCG T
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BE	<u> </u>	PH 1: 28
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered office		enter the name of the new
Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:		
-	Enter Florida street address	
	, Floric	
	City	Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager

AMBR =	Authorized Member		
<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action
			□ Add
			□ Remove
			Change
			Remove
			Change
			Remove
			□ Change
			Add
			□ Remove
			☐ Change
			Add
			TASE TO Remove TO
			SAU Change
			SECRETARY OF STATE ORIDA
			□ Change

					
					
					
		<u>-</u>			
		_			
					-
		 		<u> </u>	
	<u>. </u>	<u></u>			<u> </u>
		-			
			<u> </u>		
		-			
	<u> </u>				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ective date, if other effective date is listed, the: If the date inserted ument's effective date	d in this block does n e on the Department		e statutory filing req	uirements, this da	ate will not be liste
record specifies a he 90th day afte	the record is file	ed.			
he 90th day afte	r the record is file 8	ed. 2015			
he 90th day afte	r the record is file	ed			15 JUI SECRI
he 90th day afte	r the record is file	ed.	ed representative of a	member	LCR Jel
record specifies a he 90th day after ed JUNE EDWARD A	Signature of	ed		member	F

Filing Fee: \$25.00